TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
8004 / AYA 00098
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;EB;PI/CI;M, N1, N2 fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,320 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/45 R18 94W Summer tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
2) 235/45 R18 94W Summer tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/55 R17 98V Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 7mm / 7mm
2) 215/55 R17 98V Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 8mm / 8mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
N 125/70 R18 99M Summer tyres on Steel Sonstige 6 mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
7 Jul 2026 Page 2 / 13VIN: TMBLR0NZXTC007177 - Protocol number: 46352732
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Equipment
7 Jul 2026 Page 3 / 13VIN: TMBLR0NZXTC007177 - Protocol number: 46352732
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Standard equipment
 Storage compartments in the front door panels with 1.5l bottle